

**Bid To :**  
 Jacob M. Clegg, P.E.  
 Ensign  
 169 N Main St.  
 Tooele, UT, 84074  
 Phone: 435-843-3590



**GENERAL CONTRACTOR**



**Broken Arrow Inc.**  
 8960 Clinton Landing Road  
 Lake Point, UT 84074  
  
 Prep By: Travis Loader  
 Date : 7/30/2019  
 Office: 801-355-0527  
 Mobile: 435-840-4727  
 Email: tloader@brokenarrowusa.com

Email : jclegg@ensigneng.com  
**Project :** # 545 Bates Canyon & Cambridge  
 Intersection

SUMMARY OF SERVICES		SUMMARY OF BID ITEMS		BID AMOUNT
Broken Arrow is pleased to submit this estimate for the scope of work outlined below. Our estimate is based upon a project drawing provided by Ensign; Titled: BATES CANYON & CAMBRIDGE INTERSECTION; Dated: 6/29/18.		<b>100 SITE WORK</b>		14,616.28
Exclusions: CQC Testing & Inspection Surveying Permits and/or Bonds Dewatering Construction Water		<b>120 MOBILIZATION / PROJECT SUPPORT</b>		4,708.67
		<b>300 STORM DRAIN INSTALLATION</b>		73,012.78
		<b>650 ASPHALT PAVING</b>		25,190.58
		<b>PROPOSAL TOTAL</b>		<b>117,528.31</b>
DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>100 SITE WORK</b>				
Provide & Install Traffic Sign	5.00	EA	456.47	2,282.36
Saw Cut Existing Asphalt	719.00	LF	3.00	2,157.00
Traffic Control	1.00	LS	1,121.11	1,121.11
Remove & Dispose of Existing Curb & Gutter	64.28	LF	22.98	1,477.20
Remove & Dispose of Existing Asphalt	1543.92	SF	0.93	1,440.84
SWPPP Controls	1.00	LS	1,562.97	1,562.97
Remove & Dispose of Existing Storm Drain Line & Flared End Sections	156.81	LF	29.17	4,574.80
			<b>SUBTOTAL</b>	<b>14,616.28</b>
<b>120 MOBILIZATION / PROJECT SUPPORT</b>				
Mobilization	1.00	LS	4,708.67	4,708.67
			<b>SUBTOTAL</b>	<b>4,708.67</b>
<b>300 STORM DRAIN INSTALLATION</b>				
36-Inch Class III RCP SD Main Line (Includes Bedding & Import Backfill)	548.53	LF	118.68	65,099.23
Relocate Existing Concrete Flared End Section	1.00	EA	1,215.86	1,215.86
Storm Drain Box	2.00	EA	3,348.85	6,697.69
			<b>SUBTOTAL</b>	<b>73,012.78</b>
<b>650 ASPHALT PAVING</b>				
Striping	1.00	LS	2,160.00	2,160.00
4-Inch Asphalt Paving (Includes Road Base)	4569.21	SF	5.04	23,030.58
			<b>SUBTOTAL</b>	<b>25,190.58</b>
<b>ESTIMATE TOTAL :</b>				<b>\$117,528.31</b>

Acceptance of Proposal - The above prices, specifications, conditions, quantities, and scope of work are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. Broken Arrow Inc. is authorized to proceed with the work as specified. Payments shall follow the contract terms upon an executed contract. Otherwise, all payments on completed work will be net 30 days. Broken Arrow Inc. will only invoice for installed quantities. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications, conditions, quantities, and scope of work which will increase or decrease costs will be executed only upon written orders. Late payments shall be subject to a 2% monthly (24 % annual) interest fee. All collection costs incurred on delinquent account shall be paid by the customer.

Approved By:

  
Tom TRP 

Date:

13 Aug 19